
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

HISPANICS 26,340 25,996 27,258 26,956 27,327 27,331 27,528 28,110 27,589 27,690 27,266 27,299 27,224 48.7%

White 22,138 21,802 22,860 22,610 22,949 22,943 23,121 23,540 23,015 23,031 22,662 22,668 22,778 40.7%

Black or African American 1,083 1,085 1,177 1,170 1,198 1,181 1,209 1,298 1,342 1,386 1,352 1,426 1,242 2.2%

Asian 49 49 54 53 54 46 50 54 51 52 50 48 51 0.1%

American Indian or Alaska Native 2,238 2,234 2,281 2,222 2,195 2,188 2,148 2,137 2,102 2,130 2,085 2,052 2,168 3.9%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 439 419 436 448 463 459 444 468 432 426 420 434 441 0.8%

More than one race 393 407 450 453 468 514 556 613 647 665 697 671 545 1.0%

NON-HISPANICS 28,011 27,182 28,660 28,561 28,929 28,944 28,849 29,331 28,738 28,715 28,385 28,416 28,560 51.1%

White 13,997 13,694 14,370 14,191 14,305 14,094 13,920 14,058 13,776 13,838 13,766 13,728 13,978 25.0%

Black or African American 11,621 11,156 11,814 11,890 12,093 12,300 12,345 12,592 12,295 12,191 11,951 11,984 12,019 21.5%

Asian 1,220 1,190 1,273 1,265 1,308 1,301 1,304 1,323 1,304 1,291 1,299 1,304 1,282 2.3%

American Indian or Alaska Native 383 366 388 390 394 381 386 378 371 361 344 333 373 0.7%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 153 160 149 150 142 135 133 131 142 138 134 139 142 0.3%

More than one race 637 616 666 675 687 733 761 849 850 896 891 928 766 1.4%

UNKNOWN RACE OR ETHNICITY 0 0 0 4 58 219 296 323 308 279 167 78 144 0.3%

TOTAL PARTICIPANTS 54,351 53,178 55,918 55,521 56,314 56,494 56,673 57,764 56,635 56,684 55,818 55,793 55,929 100.0%

AVERAGE    %

Monthly WIC Participation by Race / Ethnicity, 2011 
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QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

White 13,997 13,694 14,370 14,191 14,305 14,094 13,920 14,058 13,776 13,838 13,766 13,728

Black or African American 11,621 11,156 11,814 11,890 12,093 12,300 12,345 12,592 12,295 12,191 11,951 11,984

Asian 1,220 1,190 1,273 1,265 1,308 1,301 1,304 1,323 1,304 1,291 1,299 1,304

American Indian or Alaska Native 383 366 388 390 394 381 386 378 371 361 344 333

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 153 160 149 150 142 135 133 131 142 138 134 139

More than one race 637 616 666 675 687 733 761 849 850 896 891 928
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CONNECTICUT WIC PROGRAM
Monthly Participation, Non-Hispanics by Race, 2011

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

White 22,138 21,802 22,860 22,610 22,949 22,943 23,121 23,540 23,015 23,031 22,662 22,668

Black or African American 1,083 1,085 1,177 1,170 1,198 1,181 1,209 1,298 1,342 1,386 1,352 1,426

Asian 49 49 54 53 54 46 50 54 51 52 50 48

American Indian or Alaska Native 2,238 2,234 2,281 2,222 2,195 2,188 2,148 2,137 2,102 2,130 2,085 2,052

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 439 419 436 448 463 459 444 468 432 426 420 434

More than one race 393 407 450 453 468 514 556 613 647 665 697 671
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CONNECTICUT WIC PROGRAM
Monthly Participation, Hispanics by Race, 2011

a
 Data source:  Statewide WIC Information System (SWIS),

Racial / Ethnic Participation (WICP3002).


